SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7766/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order date passed by the)

SUDERSHAN KUMAR MISRA (RETD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42065/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42063/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42062/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP)

WITH

Diary No(s). 7762/2019 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43545/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43546/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudershan Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Adv. Ms. Roopamdeep Saini, Adv. Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv. Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As requested, list the matters after four weeks.