SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22897/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2018 in DBCWP No. 20323/2018 08-03-2019 in DBCWP No. 20323/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

M/S SMS INVESTMENT CORPORATION PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113037/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113038/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 13-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Asgar Ali, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Tag with SLP (C) D. No.7766 of 2019.

List next week.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER