SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9154/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-03-2019 in DBCW No. 20323/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

JUSTICE SUDERSHAN KUMAR MISRA (RETD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.44750/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44751/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44752/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.44745/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 20-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Mishra, Sr. Adv. Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) Diary No.7766/2019 and connected matters, if any.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR