SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7766/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order date passed by the)

SUDERSHAN KUMAR MISRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42065/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 42063/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 42062/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

Diary No(s). 7762/2019 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43545/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43546/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Diary No(s). 22897/2019 (XV) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113037/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.113038/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 9154/2020 (XV) No.44750/2020-CONDONATION DELAY IN FILING and IA 0F No.44751/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** No.44752/2020-EXEMPTION FROM **FILING** and IA No.44745/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 11-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Asgar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Yoqit Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Umang Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K.Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv. Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence.

Service be effected by dasti in addition to regular mode.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR